Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 61, No. 245

Thursday, December 19, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Office of the Secretary

Public Information Collection Requirement Submitted to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) for Review

Correction

In notice document 96–31342, appearing on page 65029, in the issue of Tuesday, December 10, 1996, make the following correction:

On Page 65029, in the second column, in the fourteenth line from the bottom, the date "December 7, 1996" should read "December 17, 1996".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. CP94-38-001]

Ouachita River Gas Storage Company, L.L.C.; Notice of Application

Correction

In notice document 96–31792, appearing on page 66030, in the issue of Monday, December 16, 1996, in the second column, the subject heading should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

16 CFR Part 260

Guides for the Use of Environmental Marketing Claims

Correction

In rule document 96–25938 beginning on page 53311 in the issue of Friday,

October 11, 1996, make the following corrections:

§ 260.5 [Corrected]

1. On page 53317, in the first column, in § 260.5, in the eighth line, footnote reference "13" and the footnote at the bottom of the page should read "1".

§ 260.7 [Corrected]

- 2. On page 53318, in the first column, in § 260.7 introductory text, in the last line, footnote reference "14" and the footnote at the bottom of the page should read "2".
- 3. On page 53319, in the first column, in § 260.7(b)(2), in *Example 4*, in the last line, footnote reference "15" and the footnote at the bottom of the page should read "3".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D